FORM PTO-1594 Rev 5931	mes rec	08-24-1	1999	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	RCE				
OMB No. 9651 (011, exp. 4.94	· 6-16-75			Time to ano indomanto	Tice				
Tab settings ¬¬¬¬		i ignimi tiku metat tinat metat a	ST 1818 1 188 1184 188	_ • \ • •					
To the Honorac	e Commissioner of Pa	101124		ached original documents or copy thereof					
1. Name of conveying party(les).			1010 10114 14410 1014 1444	address of receiving party(ies)					
Genlyte Gro	up Incorporat		Genlyte Thomas Group LLC						
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #30 \ddress:									
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Assoc	-		Street Address: 4360 Brownsboro Road					
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership									
	Delaware		City: Louisville State: KY ZIP: 40232						
	iveying party(ies) attached		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership						
3. Nature of conveys	ance:								
			☐ Limited Partnership						
	unc Pro Tunc G ement		☐ Corporation-State						
☐ Other			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation						
Execution Date: August 13, 1999			is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
			Additional name	ne(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No					
4. Application number	er(s) or patent numbe	r(s):	1						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)						
75/422311									
		Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes t	□ No					
5. Name and addres	ss of party to whom co	rrespondence	6. Total nu	umber of applications and					
concerning docum	nent should be mailed	:	registrations involved:						
Name:Briar	n P. Murphy, I	Esq.							
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$						
	alimafde, Kali		☑ Enclosed						
o -	Todless tro		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
<u> </u>	Judlowe LLP	7 =	J Auti	nonzed to be charged to deposit account	_				
Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street									
			Deposit account number:						
City: NEW YOR	K State: NY	ZIP: 10165							
				luplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
08/23/1999 MTHAI1 00000	0237 75422311	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE						
01 FC:481 Statement and sig	nature. 40.00 0P				\neg				
To the best of my	knowledge and be l fei	, the foregoing inform	nation is true al	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy	of				
the original docum Brian P. M		Ba-	PM						
Name of Per		1///	Signature	8/16/99 Signature					
radilla oi r ai:					ı,				
	• •	umber of pages including	cover sheet, attac	chments, and document:					

REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0799

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Intent-To-Use Application

WHEREAS, GENLYTE GROUP, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207 adopted, designed and developed the following trademark which is the subject of an Intent-To-Use Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARKAPPLICATION NO.DATE FILEDGUARDSMAN75/422311January 16, 1998

WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, P.O. Box 35120, Louisville, Kentucky 40232, became the successor to the entire business of said applicant including the application referenced above to which said mark pertains, and acquired by agreement effective August 30, 1998 said trademark, application therefor, and any registration which may issue thereon, including all claims and rights associated therewith and including the right to bring and maintain actions for trademark infringement (including the right to sue for infringement damages incurred or arising prior to said date);

WHEREAS, in addition to the agreement of August 30, 1998 the parties wish to evidence the transfer of said trademark, application therefor, and any registration which may issue thereon, by this document;

TRADEMARK REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0800 NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and confessed, said GENLYTE GROUP, INC. does hereby evidence its assignment unto GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, application therefor, and any registration which may issue thereon, and all claims and rights associated therewith including the right to bring and maintain actions based on the trademarks, all effective as of August 30, 1998.

GENLYTE GROUP, INC.

Title: Assistant Secretary &

General Counsel

STATE OF)			
	:ss			
COUNTY OF)			
I do hereby certify that to me to be the person who this day in person and acknow for the uses and purposes the	executed the for owledge the exe	•	ent, appeared	
IN WITNESS WHERE Seal on this <u>/ ২[†] ಓ</u> day of _		eunto set my hai		d my Notarial
			Notary Publi	Khumal
My commission expires	<i>:</i>			

Jeannine K. Murphy, Notary Public State at Large, Kentucky My Commission Expires 11/19/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0801



08-16-1999
U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #30

HOPGOOD, CALIMAFDE, KALIL & JUDLOWE, LLP

COUNSELLORS AT LAW

LINCOLN BUILDING, 60 EAST 42ND STREET

New York, N.Y. 10165

ROY C. HOPGOOD JOHN M. CALIMAPDE EUGENE J. KALIL STEPHEN B. JUDLOWE, P.C. MARVIN N. GORDON FRANCIS J. MURPHY DENNIS J. MONDOLINO IRA B. WINKLER
JAMES M. BOLLINGER
BRIAN P. MURPHY
JANET B. LINN
BRADLEY N. RUBEN
ROBERT G. GIBBONS
LISA M. FERRI

(212) 551-5000 TELECOPIERS (212) 949-2795 (212) 949-9623 MICHAEL F. HURLEY
EVE KUNEN

EDWARD M. REISNER

EVE KUNEN
JASON A. LIEF
RICHARD C. PETTUS
JEFFREY M. GOLD
GORDON F. BELCHER
KEITH T. TAKEDA
G. MICHAEL BRYNER

STEVEN R. BARTHOLOMEW'
JOHN F. GALLAGHER III
DENNIS C. HOPKINS
VIVEK S. SURI
DOUGLAS R. WEIDER'
MICHAEL H. IMBACUAN
DAVID GARROD

*Not admitted in New York

MICHAEL EBERT OF COUNSEL

August 16, 1999

BOX ASSIGNMENTS
Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks
2900 Crystal Drive
Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Re:

U.S. Intent-to-Use Trademark Application S.N. 75/422311 for GUARDSMAN

Filed 1/16/98

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find Recordation Form Cover Sheet; Assignment; and check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the cost of filing.

Please return the enclosed postcard acknowledging receipt of these documents. Please charge our deposit account No. 08-2776 for any deficiency in payment.

Respectfully submitted,

Brian P. Murphy Reg. No. 34,986

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail" in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

on AUGUST 16, 99

PATRICIA Federica

Signature

Express Mail No.

RECORDED: 08/16/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001946 FRAME: 0802